CH \$65.00 45242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alarm Controls Corporation		08/18/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	10027 S. 51st Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4524257	ALARM CONTROLS
Registration Number:	4375716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5853624615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@woodsoviatt.com

Correspondent Name: Lydia AG Evans

Address Line 1: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP

Address Line 2: 2 State St., 700 Crossroads Bldg.
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HE179.89210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald J. Kisicki, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald J. Kisicki/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alarm Controls TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Alarm Controls TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Alarm Controls TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0281

900299038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), is made by Alarm Controls Corporation, having an address at 10027 South 51st Street, Suite 102, Phoenix Arizona, 85044, USA ("Assignor"), to and for the benefit of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., having an address at 10027 South 51st Street, Suite 102, Phoenix Arizona, 85044, USA (the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of trademarks as described in Schedule A (the "Marks"), attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used with all rights of protection and all claims for past infringement thereof throughout the world.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, including all common law rights and those rights conferred by any government throughout the world, as the successor in interest to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and which is ongoing and existent, without any representations and warranties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of whatever kind, including all common law rights and those rights conferred by any government throughout the world in and to the Marks.

Assignor further covenants that it has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that is has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any documents in conflict with this Assignment, and will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, an interest in the Marks. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file this Assignment with any government agency throughout the world.

This Assignment is made to assign the Marks to Assignee and to perfect and confirm any prior assignments thereof to Assignee, and to permit the same to be recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment to be effective as of the date executed below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0282

Alarm Controls Corporation

By:

Michael A. Webb, Vice President of New Product

Development and Marketing

STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF MARICOPA), SS:



<u>Jaurie Josenger</u> Notary Public/Witness

Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc.

By:

Michael A. Webb, Vice President of New Product

Development and Marketing

STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF MARICOPA), SS:



Laurie Sprenger

Schedule A

Mank	Comory/Region তমিৰ্ভ্ৰান্তচন্দ্ৰ	Registration Number	Dete of Registration
ALARM CONTROLS	United States	4,524,257	5/6/2014
ALARM CONTROLS DESIGN	United States	4,375,716	7/30/2013

Mank	Chunniny/Region of Registration		Defe of Appliestion
ALARM CONTROLS	Canada	1,624,834	4/30/2013
ALARM CONTROLS	China	12099840	1/23/2013
ALARM CONTROLS DESIGN	Canada	1,624,834	4/30/2013
ALARM CONTROLS DESIGN	China	12099839	1/23/2013

{2318657:}

REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0284 RECORDED: 08/21/2014

TRADEMARK